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RAJYA SABHA

Monday, 4th April 1955

The House met at eleven of the clock, Mr CHAIRMAN 1n the Chair.

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

REPRESENTATION FROM KUTCH ON
AGRARIAN COMPLAINTS

*480 Surr N. C SEKHAR: Wil the Minister for HomEe Arrairs be pleased to state:

{fa) whether any representation has been received by Government from the people of Kutch State regarding the system of crop-sharing, classification of land, vighot: rates and official harassment in that State; and

(b) 1f so, what action Government have taken in this regard?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER ror HOME AFFAIRS (Surt B N Darar) (a)
Yes

(b) The question of granting some interim rehef to the agriculturists n view of the steep fall in agricultural prices as also the question of effecting changes 1 the present ad hoc assessment rates are under consideration.

Surr N. C SEKHAR: Will this take time or will 1t be possible for the Home Miustry to take immediate decisions on this question”

Surt B N DATAL: Sir, Government are taking almost an immedate decision so far as giving rebate 1s concerned So far as the long-term matter is concerned, the lands have to be surveyed and settled.

SEKHAR: Is the Government taking this factor also into consideration, that the present rate of wvighot: is determined not on the consideration of the quality of the land that is being cultivated and the cost mcurred on the cultivation of the land?
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to Questions 3822

Sart B. N DATAR: When the ad hoc assessment was fixed it was found that on account of the fall in the pr ces, 1t was falling rather heavily on the agriculturists. Therefore Goverrment are giving some rebate.

Surt N. C SEKHAR: Rebate for how many years since the introduc~
tion of vighoti is to be given?

Surr B. N. DATAR: It was introduced n 1952.

*481 |[The questioner
Vira) 1vas absent
col 384) infra]
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*482. HSHrT KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Miinster for EpucaTion be pleased {0 state:

(a)} the amount of money that the Central (Government spends on education per head per annum; and

(b) the amount of money was spen during the year 1954°]
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+[THE 2ARLIAMENTARY SECRE-
TARY tc TEE MINISTER ror EDU-CATION (Dr K L SHrRIMAIT) " (2)
Approximrately Rs 027 during 2953-
54.

+Englis1 translation,
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(b) Approximately Rs. ten crores during 1953-54.]
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Sar1 KISHEN CHAND: May 1 know from the hon. Parliamentary Secretary whether this expenditure l was on higher education or on technical education? ’

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI:
all kinds of education.
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It includes

SHrt BHUPESH GUPTA: How much of this expenditure has been on any definite scheme for the expan-
sfon of education?

to Questions 3852

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: 1 do not have the break-up I want notice to answer that question.

glaaet a1 awntas T diwwat @€
wtadger §= & oo Taga atata g5z, 3 qaw Taz wtew o #w teew
Wt ag AT @ g AT M BT AT
4 gt 7 aEiiww tr alww &t mity @ oA whadew ¥R @ Tew @t ataty T off gud o wF ¥ W
S £

+[COMMITTEE APPOINTED TO REPORT ON

Basic AND SociAL EDUCATION
SCHEMES
*483, SHRI NAWAB SINGH

CHAUHAN: Will the Minister for EpucaTioN be pleased to state the work done so far by the Committee set up by the Central Government to report on the progress of the Basic and Social Education schemes?]
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$[Tee PARLIAMENTARY SECRE-TARY To THE MINISTER ror EDUCA-

TION (Dr. K. L. SnrrMmaLl): The Committee met in August 1954 and

P made some recommendations to help the implementation of the First Five Year Plan of the Government of India in the field of Basic and Social Education.]
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